which is also the motherland of the author. It has own rich 
heritage of religion, culture and civilization. In this work 
Prakāmakāmarūpam, author Śāstri depicts the glory of this 
land with historical evidence. The work consists of nine 
cantos named as ucchvāsa in various metres in one hundred 
and seventy five (175) stanzas. Each canto describes an era 
or an event of the place Kāmarūpa. The first chapter of this 
book is named as Kāmarūpavarṇanam. After composing 
maṅgalācaraṇam on Vāgdevī Sarasvatī, the author 
discussed the name of the place, i.e., Kāmarūpa.